SB 325 - Letter of Support.pdf Uploaded by: Dawn Marcus

Position: FAV

Derek Harvey Wayne K. Keefer Randall E. Wagner

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND

February 3, 2023

Senator William C. Smith, Jr., Chair Judicial Proceedings Committee 2 East, Miller Senate Office Building Annapolis, Maryland 21401

RE: Senate Bill 325; Washington County – Sheriff's Salary – Alteration: Support

Dear Senator Smith:

By a vote of 5-0, the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County unanimously supports Senate Bill 325. This bill establishes the salary of the Washington County Sheriff by indexing the salary to 90% of the salary for the Washington County State's Attorney. Further, SB 325 removes the Sheriff from the County's legislatively mandated salary study process, thereby improving governmental efficiency and conserving governmental resources.

For these reasons, the Board of County Commissioners respectfully requests approval of SB 325.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND

John F. Barr, President

cc (via email): Senator Paul D. Corderman Senator Mike McKay

SB 325 - Letter of Support.pdf Uploaded by: Paul Corderman

Position: FAV

Derek Harvey Wayne K. Keefer Randall E. Wagner

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND

February 3, 2023

Senator William C. Smith, Jr., Chair Judicial Proceedings Committee 2 East, Miller Senate Office Building Annapolis, Maryland 21401

RE: Senate Bill 325; Washington County – Sheriff's Salary – Alteration: Support

Dear Senator Smith:

By a vote of 5-0, the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County unanimously supports Senate Bill 325. This bill establishes the salary of the Washington County Sheriff by indexing the salary to 90% of the salary for the Washington County State's Attorney. Further, SB 325 removes the Sheriff from the County's legislatively mandated salary study process, thereby improving governmental efficiency and conserving governmental resources.

For these reasons, the Board of County Commissioners respectfully requests approval of SB 325.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND

John F. Barr, President

cc (via email): Senator Paul D. Corderman Senator Mike McKay

SB 325 Corderman Testimony.pdf Uploaded by: Paul Corderman Position: FAV

Paul D. Corderman Legislative District 2

Frederick and Washington Counties

Budget and Taxation Committee

Subcommittees

Capital Budget

Education, Business and Administration



James Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Room 403 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3903 · 301-858-3903 800-492-7122 Ext. 3903 Paul.Corderman@senate.state.md.us

February 7, 2023

Senate Judicial Proceedings Committee Attn: Chairman William Smith 2 East Miller Senate Building Annapolis, MD 21401

Testimony in Support of Senate Bill 325 Washington County - Sheriff's Salary - Alteration

Chairman Smith, Vice Chair Waldstreicher, & Members of the Judicial Proceedings Committee,

Thank you for the opportunity to present SB 325 to you this afternoon. This bill would alter the Washington County Sheriff's salary to be set at 90% of the Washington County State's Attorney's salary. Additionally, this bill would repeal the requirement for the Washington County Salary Study Commission to analyze, report on, and subsequently recommend changes to the Sheriff's salary. This legislation is fully endorsed by the Washington County Board of Commissioners and their letter of support is included in the testimony submitted for this bill.

Thank you for your consideration and I respectfully ask for a favorable report on SB 325.

Sincerely,

Paul D. Corderman

District 2 – Washington & Frederick Counties

SB 325 LOS Delegation.pdf Uploaded by: Paul Corderman Position: FAV



SENATOR PAUL D. CORDERMAN

DELEGATE TERRY BAKER
DELEGATE BROOKE GROSSMAN
DELEGATE WILLIAM VALENTINE

THE MARYLAND GENERAL ASSEMBLY Annapolis, Maryland 21401 WASHINGTON COUNTY DELEGATION

January 31, 2023

The Honorable William Smith Miller Senate Office Building 2 East Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Dear Chairman Smith,

The Washington County Delegation voted unanimously to support "SB 325 (HB 197) - Washington County - Sheriff's Salary - Alteration". We respectfully request your support of this bill as amended.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me by email at William.Wivell@house.state.md.us, or by phone at 410-841-3447.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

William Wivell, Chair

Washington County Delegation